
EN: Use Magnetic Wireless Charging (MagSafe) with iPhone 12 and later models. It works as a wire-
less charger for any smartphone or device that supports wireless charging (up to 7.5W). Devices 
that require more power may not charge wirelessly. Place your device on the circular area to start 
charging. Check the compatibility of your device.

 Disclaimer: The default vertical mode is compatible with all MagSafe compatible iPhones. 
Alternative horizontal mode is not supported on iPhone 14 Pro, 15 Pro, 16 Pro and 16.

NL: Gebruik Magnetisch Draadloos Opladen (MagSafe) met iPhone 12 en nieuwer. Werkt als draadloze 
oplader voor elke smartphone of apparaat dat draadloos opladen ondersteunt (tot 7,5W). Appara-
ten die meer nodig hebben, laden mogelijk niet draadloos op. Plaats je apparaat op de cirkel om te 
beginnen met opladen. Controleer de compatibiliteit van je apparaat. 

 Disclaimer: De standaard verticale modus is compatibel met alle MagSafe-compatible iPhones. 
De alternatieve horizontale modus wordt niet ondersteund op iPhone 14 Pro, 15 Pro, 16 Pro en 16.

DE: Nutze Magnetisches Kabelloses Laden (MagSafe) mit iPhone 12 und neuer. Funktioniert als 
kabelloses Ladegerät für jedes Smartphone oder Gerät, das kabelloses Laden unterstützt (bis zu 
7,5W). Geräte mit höherem Ladebedarf werden möglicherweise nicht kabellos geladen. Lege dein 
Gerät auf den kreisförmigen Bereich, um das Laden zu starten. Überprüfe die Kompatibilität deines 
Geräts.

 Haftungsausschluss: Der Standard-Vertikalmodus ist mit allen MagSafe-kompatiblen iPhones 
kompatibel. Der alternative Horizontale-Modus wird bei iPhone 14 Pro, 15 Pro, 16 Pro und 16 nicht 
unterstützt.

IT: Utilizza la Ricarica Wireless Magnetica (MagSafe) con iPhone 12 e versioni successive. Funziona 
come caricatore wireless per qualsiasi smartphone o dispositivo compatibile con la ricarica 
wireless (fino a 7,5W). I dispositivi che richiedono più potenza potrebbero non caricarsi in modalità 
wireless. Posiziona il dispositivo sulla zona circolare per avviare la ricarica. Verifica la compatibilità 
del tuo dispositivo.

 Avvertenza: La modalità verticale predefinita è compatibile con tutti gli iPhone compatibili con 
MagSafe. La modalità orizzontale alternativa non è supportata su iPhone 14 Pro, 15 Pro, 16 Pro e 16.
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EN:  On: 1 click / Off: 2 clicks
NL:  Aan: 1 klik / Uit: 2x klikken
DE:  Ein: 1 Klick / Aus: 2 Klicks
IT:  On: 1 clic/Off: 2 clic 
ES:  On: 1 clic / Off: 2 clics 
PT:  Ligado: 1 clique / Desligado: 2 cliques 
FR:  Activer : 1 clic / Désactiver : 2 clics 
PL:  Włącz: 1 kliknięcie / Wyłącz: 2 kliknięcia 
ΕΛ:  Ενεργοποίηση: 1 κλικ / Απενεργοποίηση: 2 κλικ
TR:  Açık: 1 tıklama / Kapalı: 2 tıklama
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EN:  USB-C power in/out. To charge Powerbank (max 18W) and to charge device (max 20W). 
NL:  USB-C power in-/uitgang. Om de Powerbank (max 18W) en een apparaat (max 20W) op te laden.
DE:  USB-C-Stromeingang/-ausgang. Zum Laden der Powerbank (max. 18 W) und zum Aufladen des 
 Geräts (max. 20W).
IT:  Ingresso/uscita USB-C. Per caricare l’accumulatore di energia (massimo 18W) e il dispositivo  
 (massimo 20W). 
ES:  Entrada/salida de alimentación USB-C. Para cargar la batería externa (máx. 18W) y el dispositivo  
 (máx. 20W). 
PT:  Entrada/saída de alimentação USB-C. Para carregar o powerbank (máx. 18W) e para carregar o  
 dispositivo (máx. 20W). 
FR:  Entrée/sortie d’alimentation USB-C. Pour charger la Powerbank (max 18W) et charger l’appareil 
 (max 20W). 
PL:  Port USB-C z wejściem/wyjściem zasilania Do ładowania Powerbanku (maks. 18W) i ładowania 
 urządzeń (maks. 20W). 
ΕΛ:  Είσοδος/έξοδος USB-C. Για φόρτιση Powerbank (έως 18W) και φόρτιση συσκευής (έως 20W). 
TR:  USB-C güç girişi/çıkışı. Powerbank’i şarj etmek için (maks. 18W) ve cihazı şarj etmek için (maks.    
        20W).
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EN:  Remaining powerbank capacity
NL:  Resterende capaciteit van de powerbank
DE:  Verbleibende Powerbank-Kapazität
IT:  Capacità residua dell’accumulatore di energia
ES:  Capacidad restante de la powerbank
PT:  Capacidade restante do power bank
FR:  Capacité restante de la powerbank
PL:  Pozostała pojemność powerbanku
ΕΛ:  Υπολειπόμενη χωρητικότητα φορητής μπαταρίας (powerbank)
TR:  Kalan powerbank kapasitesi
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EN:  Pop-out stand.
 Use the pop-out stand to place the iPhone (12 or later model) upright, providing a comfortable  
 viewing angle.
NL:  Uitklapbare standaard.
 Gebruik de standaard om de iPhone (12 of nieuwer model) rechtop te zetten voor een comfor-
 tabele kijkhoek.  
DE:  Ausklappbarer Ständer.
 Verwende den ausklappbaren Ständer, um das iPhone (12 oder neueres Modell) aufrecht zu   
 stellen und so einen bequemen Betrachtungswinkel zu schaffen.
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IT:  Supporto espositore.
 Utilizza il supporto espositore per posare l’iPhone (modello 12 o successivo) in posizione   
 verticale per un comodo angolo di visione.
ES:  Soporte desplegable
 Utiliza el soporte desplegable para colocar el iPhone (modelo 12 o posterior) en posición vertical,  
 proporcionando un ángulo de visión cómodo.
PT:  Base amovível.
 Podes colocar o teu iPhone 12 ou versão superior na vertical para obter um ângulo de visualização  
 confortável.
FR:  Support escamotable.
 Utilisez le support escamotable pour placer l’iPhone (modèle 12 ou version ultérieure) à la   
 verticale, offrant ainsi un angle de vision confortable.
PL:  Wysuwany stojak.
 Postaw iPhone 12 (lub nowszy) pionowo na wysuwanym stojaku, aby zyskać wygodny punkt  widzenia.
ΕΛ:  Αποσπώμενη βάση στήριξης.
 Χρησιμοποιήστε την αποσπώμενη βάση στήριξης για να τοποθετήσετε το iPhone (μοντέλο 12 ή  
 μεταγενέστερο) σε όρθια θέση, παρέχοντας μια άνετη γωνία θέασης.
TR:  Açılır stand.
 iPhone’u (12 veya daha yeni model) dik konumda yerleştirmek ve rahat bir izleme açısı sağlamak 
        için açılır standı kullanın.
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EN: Technical info
•  Article Code: 2PBM5000
•  Battery:  Li-Polymer 3.85V 5000mAh 19.25Wh
•  Magnet:  NdFeB magnet
•  USB ports: 1x USB-C (in/out)
•  Max output USB-C: PD20W 
•  USB-C Input: 5V3A 9V2A (PD 18W)

•  USB-C Output: 5V3A 9V2.22A 12V1.67A (PD 20W)
•  Wireless Output: 5W / 7.5W
•  Total Output (USB-C + Wireless charging): 5V3A 
•  4 LED’s
•  Power on/off button (1 press on, 2 press off) 
•  Size: 103.8*70*13.0 mm

NL: Technische informatie
•  Artikel code: 2PBM5000
•  Batterij: Li-Polymer 3.85V 5000mAh 19.25Wh
•  Magneet: NdFeB magnet
•  USB poorten: 1x USB-C (in/uit)
•  Max. output USB-C: PD20W 
•  USB-C Input: 5V3A 9V2A (PD 18W)
•  USB-C Output: 5V3A 9V2.22A 12V1.67A (PD 20W)
•  Draadloze Output: 5W / 7.5W
•  Totale Output (USB-C + draadloos opladen): 5V3A 
•  4 LED’s
•  Aan/uit-knop (1x drukken aan, 2x drukken uit) 
•  Maat: 103.8*70*13.0 mm

DE: Technische Information
•  Artikelnummer: 2PBM5000
•  Batterie:  Li-Polymer 3,85 V 5000 mAh 19,25 Wh
•  Magnet:  NdFeB magnet
•  USB-Anschlüsse: 1x USB-C (Eingang/Ausgang)
•  Maximale Ausgabe USB-C: PD20W 
•  USB-C-Eingang: 5V3A 9V2A (PD 18W)
•  USB-C-Ausgang: 5 V 3 A, 9 V 2,22 A, 12 V 1,67 A (PD 20 W).
•  Kabelloser Ausgang: 5 W / 7,5 W
•  Gesamtleistung (USB-C + kabelloses Laden): 5V3A 
•  4 LEDs
•  Ein-/Ausschalter (1x drücken zum Einschalten, 2x drücken zum Ausschalten) 
•  Größe: 103,8*70*13,0 mm

IT: Informazioni tecniche
•  Codice articolo: 2PBM5000
•  Batteria:  Li-Polymer 3.85V 5000mAh 19.25Wh
•  Magnete:  Magnete NdFeB
•  Porte USB: 1 USB-C (ingresso/uscita)
•  Potenza massima in uscita USB-C: PD20W 
•  Potenza in ingresso USB-C: 5V3A 9V2A (PD 18W)
•  Potenza in uscita USB-C: 5V3A 9V2.22A 12V1.67A (PD 20W)
•  Uscita wireless: 5W/7,5W
•  Potenza di uscita totale (USB-C + ricarica wireless): 5V3A 
•  4 LED
•  Pulsante di accensione/spegnimento (premi 1 volta per accendere, premi 2 volte per spegnere) 
•  Dimensioni: 103,8*70*13,0mm

ES: Información técnica
•  Código de artículo: 2PBM5000
•  Batería:  Polímero de litio 3,85 V 5000 mAh 19,25 Wh
•  Imán:  Imán NdFeB
•  Puertos USB: 1x USB-C (entrada/salida)
•  Salida máxima USB-C: PD20W 

•  Entrada USB-C: 5V3A 9V2A (PD 18W)
•  Salida USB-C: 5V3A 9V2.22A 12V1.67A (PD 20W)
•  Salida inalámbrica: 5W/7,5W
•  Salida total (USB-C + carga inalámbrica): 5V3A 
•  4 LED
•  Botón de encendido/apagado (1 presión, 2 presiones apagado) 
•  Tamaño: 103,8*70*13,0mm

PT: Informações técnicas
•  Código do artigo: 2PBM5000
•  Bateria:  Polímero de lítio 3,85V 5000mAh 19,25Wh
•  Íman:  Íman NdFeB
•  Portas USB: 1x USB-C (entrada/saída)
•  Saída máxima USB-C: PD20W 
•  Entrada USB-C: 5V3A 9V2A (PD 18W)
•  Saída USB C: 5V3A 9V2.22A 12V1.67A (PD 20W)
•  Saída sem fios: 5W/7,5W
•  Saída total (USB-C + carregamento sem fios): 5V3A 
•  4 LEDs
•  Botão ligar/desligar (1 toque para ligar, 2 toques para desligar) 
•  Tamanho: 103,8 x 70 x 13 mm

FR: Info technique
•  Code article : 2PBM5000
•  Batterie :  Li-Polymère 3,85 V 5 000 mAh 19,25 Wh
•  Aimant :  Aimant NdFeB
•  Ports USB : 1x USB-C (entrée/sortie)
•  Sortie USB-C maximale : PD20W 
•  Entrée USB-C : 5V3A 9V2A (PD 18W)
•  Sortie USB-C : 5V3A 9V2,22A 12V1,67A (PD 20W)
•  Sortie sans fil : 5W / 7,5W
•  Sortie totale (USB-C + chargement sans fil) : 5V3A 
•  4 LED
•  Bouton marche/arrêt (1 pression sur on, 2 pressions sur off) 
•  Taille : 103,8*70*13,0 millimètres

PL: Dane techniczne
•  Kod artykułu: 2PBM5000
•  Akumulator:  Li-polimer 3,85 V 5000 mAh 19,25 Wh
•  Magnes:  Magnes NdFeB
•  Porty USB: 1x USB-C (wejście/wyjście)
•  Maksymalna moc wyjściowa USB-C: PD20W 
•  Wejście USB-C: 5V3A 9V2A (PD 18 W)
•  Wyjście USB-C: 5V3A 9V2,22A 12V1,67A (PD 20 W)
•  Parametry prądu ładowania bezprzewodowego: 5 W/7,5 W
•  Całkowita moc wyjściowa (USB-C + ładowanie bezprzewodowe): 5V/3A 
•  4 diody LED
•  Przycisk włączania/wyłączania (1 naciśnięcie wł., 2 naciśnięcia wył.) 
•  Wymiary: 103,8*70*13,0 mm

ΕΛ: Τεχνικές πληροφορίες
•  Κωδικός άρθρου: 2PBM5000
•  Μπαταρία:  Li-Polymer 3,85V 5000mAh 19,25Wh
•  Μαγνήτης:  Μαγνήτης NdFeB
•  Θύρες USB: 1x USB-C (είσοδος/έξοδος)

MAGNETIC WIRELESS
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MANUAL

1x = On
2x = Off

ES: Usa la Carga Inalámbrica Magnética (MagSafe) con iPhone 12 y modelos posteriores. Funciona como un 
cargador inalámbrico para cualquier smartphone o dispositivo compatible con carga inalámbrica (hasta 7,5W). 
Los dispositivos que requieren más energía pueden no cargarse de forma inalámbrica. Coloca tu dispositivo en la 
zona circular para comenzar a cargar. Verifica la compatibilidad de tu dispositivo.

 Aviso: El modo vertical predeterminado es compatible con todos los iPhones compatibles con MagSafe. 
El modo horizontal alternativo no es compatible con iPhone 14 Pro, iPhone 15 Pro, iPhone 16 Pro y 
iPhone 16.

PT: Use o Carregamento Sem Fios Magnético (MagSafe) com o iPhone 12 e mais recentes. Funciona como um 
carregador sem fios para qualquer smartphone ou dispositivo compatível com carregamento sem fios (até 7,5W). 
Dispositivos que exigem mais potência podem não carregar sem fios. Coloque o dispositivo na área circular para 
iniciar o carregamento. Verifique a compatibilidade do seu dispositivo.

 Aviso: O modo vertical padrão é compatível com todos os iPhones compatíveis com MagSafe. O modo 
horizontal alternativo não é compatível com iPhone 14 Pro, iPhone 15 Pro, iPhone 16 Pro e iPhone 16.

FR: Utilisez la Charge Sans Fil Magnétique (MagSafe) avec l’iPhone 12 et plus récents. Fonctionne comme 
un chargeur sans fil pour tout smartphone ou appareil compatible avec la charge sans fil (jusqu’à 7,5W). 
Les appareils nécessitant plus de puissance peuvent ne pas se charger sans fil. Placez votre appareil sur 
la zone circulaire pour commencer la charge. Vérifiez la compatibilité de votre appareil.

 Avertissement: Le mode vertical par défaut est compatible avec tous les iPhones compatibles avec 
MagSafe. Le mode horizontal alternatif n’est pas compatible avec iPhone 14 Pro, iPhone 15 Pro, iPhone 
16 Pro et iPhone 16.

PL: Korzystaj z Magnetycznego Ładowania Bezprzewodowego (MagSafe) z iPhone 12 i nowszymi modelami. 
Działa jako ładowarka bezprzewodowa dla każdego smartfona lub urządzenia obsługującego ładowanie 
bezprzewodowe (do 7,5W). Urządzenia wymagające większej mocy mogą nie ładować się bezprzewo-
dowo. Umieść urządzenie na okrągłej powierzchni, aby rozpocząć ładowanie. Sprawdź kompatybilność 
urządzenia.

 Zastrzeżenie: Tryb pionowy domyślnie jest kompatybilny z wszystkimi iPhone’ami kompatybilnymi z 
MagSafe. Alternatywny tryb poziomy nie jest obsługiwany na iPhone 14 Pro, iPhone 15 Pro, iPhone 16 
Pro i iPhone 16.

ΕΛ:  Χρησιμοποιήστε τη Μαγνητική Ασύρματη Φόρτιση (MagSafe) με iPhone 12 και νεότερα. Λειτουργεί ως 
ασύρματος φορτιστής για οποιοδήποτε smartphone ή συσκευή που υποστηρίζει ασύρματη φόρτιση (έως 
7,5W). Συσκευές που απαιτούν περισσότερη ισχύ ενδέχεται να μην φορτίζονται ασύρματα. Τοποθετήστε τη 
συσκευή στην κυκλική περιοχή για να ξεκινήσει η φόρτιση. Ελέγξτε τη συμβατότητα της συσκευής σας.

 Αποποίηση ευθύνης: Η προεπιλεγμένη κατακόρυφη κατάσταση είναι συμβατή με όλα τα iPhones που 
υποστηρίζουν την MagSafe. Η εναλλακτική οριζόντια κατάσταση δεν υποστηρίζεται στα iPhone 14 Pro, 15 
Pro, 16 Pro και 16.

TR: iPhone 12 ve daha yeni modellerle Manyetik Kablosuz Şarjı (MagSafe) kullanın. Kablosuz şarjı destekley-
en herhangi bir akıllı telefon veya cihaz için kablosuz şarj cihazı olarak çalışır (maks. 7.5W). Daha fazla 
güç gerektiren cihazlar kablosuz olarak şarj olmayabilir. Şarjı başlatmak için cihazınızı dairesel alana 
yerleştirin. Cihazınızın uyumluluğunu kontrol edin.

 Yasal Uyarı: Varsayılan dikey mod, tüm MagSafe uyumlu iPhone’larla uyumludur. Alternatif yatay mod, 
iPhone 14 Pro, 15 Pro, 16 Pro ve 16 modellerinde desteklenmez.



ÉLÉMENT(S) D’EMBALLAGE
LIVRET

•  Μέγιστη έξοδος USB-C: PD20W 
•  Είσοδος USB-C: 5V3A 9V2A (PD 18W)
•  Έξοδος USB-C: 5V3A 9V2.22A 12V1.67A (PD 20W)
•  Ασύρματη έξοδος: 5W / 7,5W
•  Συνολική έξοδος (USB-C + Ασύρματη φόρτιση): 5V3A 
•  4 LED
•  Κουμπί ενεργοποίησης/απενεργοποίησης (1 πάτημα για ενεργοποίηση, 2 πατήματα για απενεργοποίηση) 
•  Μέγεθος: 103.8*70*13.0 mm

TR: Teknik Bilgiler
•  Ürün Kodu: 2PBM5000
•  Pil: Li-Polymer 3.85V 5000mAh 19.25Wh
•  Mıknatıs: NdFeB mıknatıs
•  USB portları: 1x USB-C (giriş/çıkış)
•  Maksimum çıkış USB-C: PD20W
•  USB-C Giriş: 5V3A 9V2A (PD 18W)
•  USB-C Çıkış: 5V3A 9V2.22A 12V1.67A (PD 20W)
•  Kablosuz Çıkış: 5W / 7.5W
•  Toplam Çıkış (USB-C + Kablosuz şarj): 5V3A
•  4 LED ışık
•  Güç açma/kapama düğmesi (1 kez basarak açılır, 2 kez basarak kapanır)
•  Boyut: 103.8*70*13.0 mm

EN: Safety instructions
•  Protect the product from dirt, moisture and overheating and use it in dry environments only. 
•  Do not use the product near heaters, other heat sources or in direct sunlight. 
•  Keep out of the reach of children. 
•  Do not drop the product and do not expose it to any major shocks. 
•  Do not expose the battery or the product to heat or fire.
•  Do not tamper with or open/damage/heat/disassemble the product or batteries
•  Keep away from water and other liquids.

NL: Veiligheidsinstructies
•  Bescherm het product tegen vuil, vocht en oververhitting en gebruik het alleen in een droge omgeving. 
•  Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van verwarmingstoestellen, andere warmtebronnen of in direct zonlicht. 
•  Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. 
•  Laat het product niet vallen en stel het niet bloot aan grote schokken. 
•  Stel de batterij of het product niet bloot aan hitte of vuur.
•  Knoei niet met het product of de batterijen en open/beschadig/verhit/demonteer het product en de batterijen niet.
•  Houd het product uit de buurt van water en andere vloeistoffen.

DE: Sicherheitshinweise 
•  Schützen Sie das Produkt vor Schmutz, Feuchtigkeit und Überhitzung und verwenden Sie es nur in trockener   
    Umgebung. 
•  Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Heizungen, anderen Wärmequellen oder in direktem 
    Sonnenlicht. 
•  Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. 
•  Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen und setzen Sie es keinen starken Erschütterungen aus. 
•  Setzen Sie den Akku oder das Produkt weder Hitze noch Feuer aus.
•  Öffnen, beschädigen, erhitzen oder zerlegen Sie das Produkt oder die Batterien nicht. 
•  Von Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten fernhalten.

IT: Istruzioni di sicurezza
•  Proteggere il prodotto da sporco, umidità e surriscaldamento, e utilizzarlo solo in ambienti asciutti. 
•  Non utilizzare il prodotto vicino a termosifoni o in prossimità di altre fonti calore e non esporlo alla luce 
    diretta del sole. 
•  Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
•  Prevenire cadute e forti urti. 
•  Non esporre la batteria né il prodotto al calore o alle fiamme.

DE - Allgemeine Informationen
Modellnummer: 2PBM5000 v1 001
Hersteller: Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH Rotterdam, Niederlande

Konformitätsinformation
Hiermit erklärt Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., dass dieses produkt mit der Richtlinie 2011/65/
EU & 2014/30/EU und allen anderen anwendbaren EU-Richtlinien übereinstimmt. Der 
vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse 
verfügbar: https://www.freshnrebel.com/cedoc/2PBM5000

EN - General information
Model Number: 2PBM5000 v1 001
Manufacturer: Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH Rotterdam, The Netherlands

TR - Genel Bilgiler
Model Numarası: 2PBM5000 v1 001
Üretici: Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH Rotterdam, Hollanda

Conformity information
Hereby, Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V. declares that this product is in compliance 
with Directive 2011/65/EU & 2014/30/EU and all other applicable EU Regulations. 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: https://www.freshnrebel.com/cedoc/2PBM5000

Disposal of the device
The symbol above and on the product means that the product is  classed as 
Electrical or Electronic equipment and should not be disposed with other household 
or commercial waste at the end of its useful life. The Waste of Electrical and 
Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive has been put in place to recycle products 
using best available recovery and recycling techniques to minimise the impact on the 
environment, treat any hazardous substances and avoid the increasing landfill. Contact 
local authorities for information on the correct disposal of Electrical or Electronic 
equipment.

Uygunluk Bilgisi
İşbu belgeyle, Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V. bu ürünün 2011/65/EU ve 2014/30/EU Direktifleri 
ile tüm diğer geçerli AB Yönetmeliklerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk 
beyanının tam metni aşağıdaki internet adresinde mevcuttur: 
https://www.freshnrebel.com/cedoc/2PBM5000

Cihazın İmhası
Yukarıdaki simge ve ürün üzerindeki simge, ürünün Elektrik veya Elektronik ekipman 
olarak sınıflandırıldığını ve kullanım ömrü sona erdiğinde diğer evsel veya ticari 
atıklarla birlikte atılmaması gerektiğini belirtir. Elektrikli ve Elektronikli Ekipman Atıkları 
(WEEE) Direktifi, ürünlerin çevre üzerindeki etkisini minimize etmek, tehlikeli maddeleri 
işlemek ve artan çöp sahalarını engellemek için en iyi geri kazanım ve geri dönüşüm 
teknikleri kullanarak geri dönüştürülmesini sağlamak amacıyla uygulanmıştır. Elektrik 
veya Elektronik ekipmanlarının doğru şekilde imha edilmesiyle ilgili bilgi için yerel 
otoritelerle iletişime geçin.

NL - Algemene informatie
Modelmummer: 2PBM5000 v1 001 
Fabrikant: Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH Rotterdam, Nederland
 

Informatie over conformiteit
Bij dezen verklaart Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V. dat deze apparatuur voldoet aan EU-richtlijn 
2011/65/EU & 2014/30/EU en alle overige toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen.De volledige 
tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar via het volgende internetadres: 
https://www.freshnrebel.com/cedoc/2PBM5000

Entsorgung des Geräts
Das Symbol oben und auf dem Produkt bedeutet, dass das Produkt als Elektrik- oder 
Elektronikgerät eingestuft ist und am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer nicht zusammen 
mit anderem Haushalts- oder Gewerbeabfall entsorgt werden darf. Die Richtlinie 
über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (Waste of Electrical and Electronic Equipment, 
WEEE) wurde eingeführt, um Produkte unter Verwendung der besten verfügbaren 
Rückgewinnungs- und Recyclingtechniken zu recyceln, um die Auswirkungen auf die 
Umwelt zu minimieren, alle gefährlichen Stoffe zu behandeln und die zunehmende 
Deponierung zu vermeiden. Wenden Sie sich an die örtlichen Behörden, um 
Informationen über die korrekte Entsorgung von elektrischen oder elektronischen 
Geräten zu erhalten.

ES - Información general
Número de modelo: 2PBM5000 v1 001
Fabricante: Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH Rotterdam, Países Bajos

IT - Informazioni generali 
Numero di modello: 2PBM5000 v1 001
Produttore: Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH Rotterdam, Paesi Bassi

Informazioni generali sulla conformità del prodotto
Con la presente, Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V. dichiara che la presente apparecchiatura è 
conforme alla direttiva 2011/65/EU & 2014/30/EU e a tutte la altre regolamentazioni 
UE applicabili.  L’integralità della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile su 
https://www.freshnrebel.com/cedoc/2PBM5000

Smaltimento del dispositivo
Il simbolo di cui sopra e quello figurante sul prodotto indicano che esso è
classificato come apparecchiatura elettrica o elettronica e non dev’essere pertanto 
smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici o commerciali alla fine della sua durata di vita utile. 
La direttiva sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE) è stata 
introdotta per riciclare i prodotti, utilizzando le migliori tecniche di riciclaggio esistenti 
al fine di ridurre al minimo l’impatto ambientale, smaltire qualsiasi sostanza pericolosa 
ed evitare l’aumento di discariche. Contattare le autorità locali per accedere alle 
informazioni sul modo migliore di smaltire le apparecchiature elettriche o elettroniche.

Información de conformidad
Por la presente, Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V. declara que este producto cumple con la Directiva 
2011/65/EU & 2014/30/EU y todas las demás regulaciones de la UE aplicables. El 
texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la siguiente 
dirección de Internet: https://www.freshnrebel.com/cedoc/2PBM5000 

Eliminación del dispositivo
El símbolo arriba y en el producto significa que el producto está clasificado como 
equipo eléctrico o electrónico y no debe desecharse con otros residuos domésticos 
o comerciales al final su vida útil. Los residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos 
(RAEE) Se ha implementado una directiva para reciclar productos utilizando las 
mejores técnicas de recuperación y reciclaje disponibles para minimizar el impacto 
en el medio ambiente, tratar cualquier sustancia peligrosa y evitar el aumento de los 
vertederos. Póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales para obtener información 
sobre la correcta eliminación de equipos eléctricos o electrónicos.

PT - Informação geral
Número de Modelo: 2PBM5000 v1 001
Fabricante: Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH Rotterdam, Países Baixos

Informação sobre a conformidade
Por este meio, a Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V. declara que este produto está em conformidade 
com a Directiva 2011/65/EU & 2014/30/EU e todos os outros regulamentos da UE 
aplicáveis. O texto completo da declaração da UE de conformidade está disponível no 
seguinte endereço da Internet: https://www.freshnrebel.com/cedoc/2PBM5000 

Eliminação do dispositivo
O símbolo acima e no produto significa que o produto está classificado como 
equipamento eléctrico ou electrónico e não deve ser eliminado com outros resíduos 
domésticos ou comerciais no final da sua vida útil. A directiva de Resíduos de 
Equipamentos Eléctricos e Electrónicos - (REEE) foi implementada para reciclar 
produtos utilizando as técnicas de recuperação e reciclagem mais avançadas afim 
de minimizar o impacto sobre o ambiente, tratar de quaisquer substâncias perigosas 
e evitar a sobrecarga dos aterros sanitários. Contactar as autoridades locais para 
informações sobre a eliminação correcta de equipamento eléctrico ou electrónico.

ΕΛ - Γενικές πληροφορίες
Αριθμός μοντέλου: 2PBM5000 v1 001
Κατασκευαστής: Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH Rotterdam, The Netherlands

Πληροφορίες συμμόρφωσης
Με το παρόν έγγραφο, η Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V. δηλώνει ότι το εξοπλισμού συμμορφώνεται 
με την Οδηγία 2011/65/EU & 2014/30/EU και τους λοιπούς ισχύοντες Κανονισμούς 
της ΕΕ. Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στην 
παρακάτω ηλεκτρονική διεύθυνση:  
https://www.freshnrebel.com/cedoc/2PBM5000

PL - Informacje ogólne 
Numer modelu: 2PBM5000 v1 001
Producent: Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH Rotterdam, Holandia

Informacje o zgodności
Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V. niniejszym oświadcza, że ten sprzęt jest zgodny z Dyrektywą 
2011/65/EU & 2014/30/EU oraz innymi obowiązującymi przepisami UE. Pełny tekst 
deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod adresem URL: 
https://www.freshnrebel.com/cedoc/2PBM5000 

Απόρριψη της συσκευής
Το παραπάνω σύμβολο και αυτό που αναγράφεται στο προϊόν σημαίνει ότι
έχει κατηγοριοποιηθεί ως Ηλεκτρικός και Ηλεκτρονικός εξοπλισμός και δεν πρέπει 
να απορρίπτεται μαζί με απορρίμματα του σπιτιού ή άλλα σκουπίδια με το πέρας της 
λειτουργίας χρήσης του. Η Οδηγία σχετικά με τα Απόβλητα Ηλεκτρικού και Ηλεκτρονικού 
Εξοπλισμού (ΑΗΗΕ) έχει θεσπιστεί για να ανακυκλώνει τα προϊόντα χρησιμοποιώντας τις 
βέλτιστες διαθέσιμες τεχνικές ανακύκλωσης και αποκατάστασης για να ελαχιστοποιηθεί 
ο αντίκτυπος στο περιβάλλον, για να αντιμετωπιστούν οποιεσδήποτε επικίνδυνες ουσίες 
και για να αποφευχθεί η αύξηση των χωματερών. Επικοινωνήστε με τις τοπικές, αρμόδιες 
αρχές για πληροφορίες σχετικά με την σωστή απόρριψη Ηλεκτρικού και Ηλεκτρονικού 
εξοπλισμού.

FR - Informations générales 
Numéro de modèle : 2PBM5000 v1 001
Fabricant : Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V., Linatebaan 101, 3045 AH Rotterdam, Pays-Bas

Informations sur la conformité
Par la présente, Fresh ‘n Rebel B.V. déclare que cet équipement est conforme 
à la directive 2011/65/EU & 2014/30/EU et à toutes les autres réglementations 
européennes applicables. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE 
est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante : https://www.freshnrebel.com/
cedoc/2PBM5000 

Élimination de l’appareil
Le symbole ci-dessus et sur le produit signifie que le produit est classé comme 
équipement électrique ou électronique et ne doit pas être éliminé avec d’autres 
déchets ménagers ou commerciaux à la fin de sa vie utile. La directive sur les 
déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) a été mise en place pour 
recycler les produits en utilisant les meilleures techniques de récupération et de 
recyclage disponibles afin de minimiser l’impact sur l’environnement, de traiter toute 
substance dangereuse et d’éviter l’augmentation de la mise en décharge. Contactez 

EN - The packaging materials have been selected for their environmental friendliness and are recyclable. 
Dispose of packaging materials which are no longer needed in accordance with applicable local regulations. 
/ NL - De verpakkingsmaterialen zijn geselecteerd op basis van hun milieuvriendelijkheid en zijn recyclebaar. 
Verpakkingsmateriaal dat niet meer nodig is, dient volgens toepasselijke plaatselijke voorschriften afgevoerd 
te worden. / DE - Die Verpackungsmaterialien wurden aufgrund ihrer Umweltfreundlichkeit ausgewählt und 
sind recycelbar. Bitte entsorgen Sie nicht mehr benötigte Verpackungsmaterialien gemäss den nationalen und 
lokalen Gesetzen und Vorschriften. / IT - I nostri materiali di imballaggio sono riciclabili e selezionati in virtù 
della loro compatibilità ambientale. Smaltire i materiali di imballaggio in conformità con le normative locali 
vigenti. / ES - Los materiales de embalaje han sido seleccionados por su respeto al medio ambiente y son 
reciclables. Deseche los materiales de embalaje que ya no necesite de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales 
aplicables. / FR - Les matériaux d’emballage ont été sélectionnés pour leur respect de l’environnement et sont 
recyclables. Éliminer les matériaux d’emballage qui ne sont plus nécessaires conformément aux réglementa-
tions locales applicables. / PT - Os nossos materiais de embalagem são recicláveis e selecionados em virtude 
da sua compatibilidade ambiental. Descarte os materiais de embalagem que já não sejam necessários de 
acordo com os regulamentos locais aplicáveis. / PL - Materiały opakowaniowe zostały wybrane ze względu na 
ich przyjazność dla środowiska i nadają się do recyklingu. Niepotrzebne już materiały opakowaniowe należy 
usuwać zgodnie z obowiązującymi lokalnymi przepisami. / ΕΛ - Τα υλικά συσκευασίας έχουν επιλεγεί για την 
φιλικότητα προς το περιβάλλον και είναι ανακυκλώσιμα. Απορρίψτε τα υλικά συσκευασίας που δεν χρειάζονται 
πλέον σύμφωνα με τους ισχύοντες τοπικούς κανονισμούς. / TR -  Ambalaj malzemeleri, çevre dostu olmaları 
ve geri dönüştürülebilir olmaları için seçilmiştir. Artık ihtiyaç duyulmayan ambalaj malzemelerini, geçerli yerel 
düzenlemelere uygun olarak atınız.

 

PAPER 
COLLECTION

PACKAGING RECYCLING

Box

Paperboard

Raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti. 
Controlla le line guida del tuo comune.

Scatola / Vassoio

Carta PAP 21

Collezione di carta

Model: 2PBM5000 v1 001
UK Authorized Representative (for authorities only):
ProductIP (UK) Ltd. 8, Northumberland Av. London WC2N 5BY, United Kingdom

        Radiated H-Field  23.0dBuA/m

        TX/RX frequency range  111-205KHz

•  Non manomettere né aprire/danneggiare/riscaldare/smontare il prodotto o le batterie.
•  Tieni lontano da acqua e altri liquidi.

ES: Instrucciones de seguridad
•  Proteja el producto de la suciedad, la humedad y el sobrecalentamiento y utilícelo únicamente en ambientes 
    secos. 
•  No utilice el producto cerca de calentadores, otras fuentes de calor o bajo la luz solar directa. 
•  Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. 
•  No deje caer el producto y no lo exponga a golpes fuertes. 
•  No exponga la batería o el producto al calor o al fuego.
•  No manipule, abra, dañe, caliente o desmonte el producto o las baterías. 
•  Mantener alejado del agua y otros líquidos.

PT: Instruções de segurança 
•  Mantenha o produto limpo, longe de ambientes húmidos, e evite qualquer risco de sobreaquecimento. 
•  Não use o produto perto de aquecedores ou outras fontes de calor, e evite expô-lo ao sol. 
•  Mantenha-o fora do alcance das crianças. 
•  Não deixe cair o produto e evite os choques. 
•  Não exponha a bateria ou o produto a fontes de calor ou chamas.
•  Não desmonte ou abra/danifique/aqueça o produto ou as pilhas. 
•  Manter longe da água e de outros líquidos.

FR: Consignes de sécurité 
•  Protégez le produit de la saleté, de l’humidité et de la surchauffe. Utilisez uniquement dans des environne-
    ments secs. 
•  Ne pas utiliser à proximité d’appareils de chauffage, d’autres sources de chaleur ou à la lumière directe du 
    soleil. 
•  Garder hors de la portée des enfants. 
•  Ne laissez pas tomber le produit. Ne pas l’exposer à d’éventuels chocs importants. 
•  Ne pas exposer la batterie ni le produit à la chaleur ou au feu.
•  Ne pas altérer ou ouvrir/endommager/chauffer/démonter le produit ou les batteries. 
•  Tenir à l’écart de l’eau et d’autres liquides.

PL: Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa
•  Chroń produkt przed brudem, wilgocią i przegrzaniem i używaj go tylko w suchym otoczeniu. 
•  Nie używaj produktu w pobliżu grzejników, innych źródeł ciepła lub w bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym. 
•  Trzymaj z dala od dzieci. 
•  Nie upuszczaj produktu i nie narażaj go na większe wstrząsy. 
•  Nie wystawiaj baterii ani produktu na działanie ciepła lub ognia.
•  Nie ingeruj w produkt ani baterię i nie otwieraj/nie uszkadzaj/nie podgrzewaj/nie rozmontowuj ich. 
•  Trzymaj urządzenie z dala od wody i innych płynów.

ΕΛ: Οδηγίες ασφαλείας 
•  Προστατέψτε το προϊόν από βρωμιά, υγρασία και υπερθέρμανση και χρησιμοποιήστε το μόνο σε ξηρό   
    περιβάλλον. 
•  Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν κοντά σε θερμαντικά σώματα, άλλες πηγές θερμότητας ή σε άμεσο ηλιακό φως. 
•  Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά. 
•  Μην ρίχνετε το προϊόν και μην το εκθέτετε σε σοβαρούς κραδασμούς. 
•  Μην εκθέτετε την μπαταρία ή το προϊόν σε θερμότητα ή φωτιά.
•  Μην πειράξετε ή ανοίξετε/καταστρέψετε/θερμάνετε/αποσυναρμολογήσετε το προϊόν ή τις μπαταρίες. 
•  Μακριά από νερό και άλλα υγρά.

TR: Güvenlik Talimatları
•  Ürünü kir, nem ve aşırı ısınmadan koruyun ve yalnızca kuru ortamlarda kullanın.
•  Ürünü ısıtıcılar, diğer ısı kaynakları veya doğrudan güneş ışığına yakın kullanmayın.
•  Çocukların erişemeyeceği bir yerde tutun.
•  Ürünü düşürmeyin ve büyük darbelere maruz bırakmayın.
•  Pili veya ürünü ısıya veya ateşe maruz bırakmayın.
•  Ürünü veya pilleri zarar vermeyin, açmayın, ısıtmayın veya sökmeyin.
•  Sudan ve diğer sıvılardan uzak tutun.

Afvoeren van het apparaat
Het bovenstaande symbool en het symbool op het product duiden aan dat het product 
is geclassificeerd als elektrische apparatuur en niet mag worden afgevoerd samen met 
overig huishoudelijk of commercieel afval aan het einde van de levensduur. De richtlijn 
betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA) is ingevoerd 
om producten met behulp van de beste beschikbare recycletechnieken te recyclen 
om de uitwerking op het milieu te minimaliseren, om eventuele schadelijke stoffen 
te verwerken en om de hoeveelheid restafval te verminderen. Neem contact op de 
lokale overheid voor informatie over de juiste afvoer van elektrische of elektronische 
apparatuur.

Utylizacja urządzenia
Symbol powyżej i na produkcie oznacza, że produkt jest sklasyfikowany jako sprzęt 
elektryczny lub elektroniczny i nie powinien być wyrzucany wraz z innymi odpadami 
komunalnymi lub komercyjnymi po upływie okresu jego żywotności. Dyrektywa 
w sprawie zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE) została 
wprowadzona w celu recyklingu produktów przy użyciu najlepszych dostępnych 
technik odzysku i recyklingu, z zamiarem zminimalizowania wpływu na środowisko 
naturalne poprzez przetwarzanie substancji niebezpiecznych i zapobieganie wzrostowi 
ilości składowanych odpadów. Informacje na temat poprawnej utylizacji sprzętu 
elektrycznego lub elektronicznego można uzyskać od lokalnego samorządu.

les autorités locales pour obtenir des informations sur l’élimination correcte des 
équipements électriques ou électroniques.

www.freshnrebel.com


